SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 432/2023

RAVIKUMAR DHANSUKHLAL MAHETA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69227/2023-STAY APPLICATION IA No. 199082/2023 – Clarification/Direction)

Date: 07-11-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Khanna , AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arpit Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s), we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR