

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).432/2023

RAVIKUMAR DHANSUKHLAL MAHETA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69227/2023-STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 199082/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 141989/2023 - INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION, IA No. 126785/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 165712/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 81822/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 80862/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS, IA No. 104082/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER, IA No. 69227/2023 - STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 104088/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Vishwaja Rao, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Monarch K. Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Chandra Roy, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shekher Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arpit Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aditya Choksi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petition on 5 April 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**